Allowance for impairment of off Balance

Sheet items

Allowance for impairment of off Balance

Sheet items

Reserve for losses on guarantees  (72,897)  Reserve for losses on guarantees  (72,897)

The letters of credit receivables  (5,993)  The letters of credit receivables  (5,993)

Reserve for financing commitments  -  Reserve for financing commitments  (116,847)

Subtotal  (78,890)  Subtotal  (195,737)

Total  $8,190,975,217  Total  $8,233,799,847

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

13

(C) The transition adjustments from IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and

Measurement” to IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” for the classifications of financial
assets and financial liabilities as at 1 January 2018 are as follows:

IAS 39  IFRS 9   Retained

earnings

adjustments

Other equity

adjustments Items

Carrying

amounts  Items

Carrying

amounts  Differences
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss
Designated at fair value through

profit or loss  $239,368

Financial assets mandatorily measured at

fair value through profit or loss  $362,753,438  $(2,737,632)  $(2,737,632)  $-

Held for trading  365,568,790

Equity instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  317,087  (1)  (212)  211

Subtotal  365,808,158  Subtotal  363,070,525  (2,737,633)  (2,737,844)  211

Derivative financial assets for hedging  246,444  Financial assets for hedging  246,444  -  -  -

Available-for-sale financial assets

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss  1,072,283,997  (583,595)  (2,574,091)  1,990,496

Equity instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  83,353,521  1,731,099  40,446  1,690,653

Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  444,449,849  2,737,491  2,521,042  216,449

   Financial assets measured at amortized cost  82,310,738  (2,612,628)  (24,241)  (2,588,387)

Subtotal  1,681,125,738  Subtotal  1,682,398,105  1,272,367  (36,844)  1,309,211

Debt instrument investments for which

no active market exists

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss  72,256,152  1,185,080  9,988  1,175,092

Equity instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  3,537  531  -  531

Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  652,467,428  41,498,552  (376,440)  41,874,992

   Financial assets measured at amortized cost  2,099,818,823  (1,444,981)  (1,444,981)  -

Subtotal  2,783,306,758  Subtotal  2,824,545,940  41,239,182  (1,811,433)  43,050,615

Held-to-maturity financial assets

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss  10,542,694  (168,018)  (168,018)  -

Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  28,138,297  2,492,201  (4,588)  2,496,789

   Financial assets measured at amortized cost  62,394,379  (7,923)  (7,923)  -

Subtotal  98,759,110  Subtotal  101,075,370  2,316,260  (180,529)  2,496,789

Other financial assets

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss  986,743  (13,257)  -  (13,257)

Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income  10,252  (3,734)  -  (3,734)

   Other financial assets  563,585,656  (901)  (901)  -

Subtotal  564,600,543  Subtotal  564,582,651  (17,892)  (901)  (16,991)

Cash and cash equivalents (petty cash

and cash on hand excluded)  227,032,625

Cash and cash equivalents (petty cash

and cash on hand excluded)  227,030,124  (2,501)  (2,501)  -

Due from the Central Bank and call

loans to banks  125,163,780

Due from the Central Bank and call loans

to banks  125,154,825  (8,955)  (8,955)  -

Securities purchased under agreements

to resell  99,703,578

Securities purchased under agreements

to resell  99,697,303  (6,275)  (6,275)  -

Receivables - net  169,202,260  Receivables - net  169,369,984  167,724  167,724  -

Loans - net  2,038,528,190  Loans - net  2,038,528,190  -  -  -

Other assets  37,576,923  Other assets  38,296,123  719,200  582,469  136,731

Allowance for impairment of off

Balance Sheet items

Allowance for impairment of off Balance

Sheet items

Reserve for losses on guarantees  (72,897)  Reserve for losses on guarantees  (72,897)  -  -  -

The letters of credit receivables  (5,993)  The letters of credit receivables  (5,993)  -  -  -

Reserve for financing commitments  -  Reserve for financing commitments  (116,847)  (116,847)  (116,847)  -

Subtotal  (78,890)  Subtotal  (195,737)  (116,847)  (116,847)  -

Total  $8,190,975,217  Total  $8,233,799,847  $42,824,630  $(4,151,936)  $46,976,566

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

14

(D) The transition adjustments from IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and

Measurement” to IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” for the balance of loss allowance

under expected credit loss model as at 1 January 2018 are as follows:

Items and measurement categories

Balance of

impairment

provision under

IAS 39  Reclassifications  Remeasurements

Balance of loss

allowance under

IFRS 9

Due from the Central Bank and call loans to

banks  $-  $-  $8,955  $8,955

Receivables  2,631,722  -  (167,541)  2,464,181

Loans  29,392,495  -  -  29,392,495

Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive income (Note 2)  -  -  37  37

Available-for-sale financial assets (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (Note 2) 185,987  (185,987)  -  -

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive income (Note 2) 146,379  (146,379)  196,039  196,039

Classified to financial assets measured at

amortized cost (Note 2) -  -  24,309  24,309

Debt instrument investments for which no active

market exists (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (Note 2) 388,024  (388,024)  -  -

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive income (Note 2) -  -  376,441  376,441

Classified to financial assets measured at

amortized cost (Note 2) -  -  1,446,117  1,446,117

Held-to-maturity financial assets (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (Note 2)  15,932  (15,932)  -  -

Classified to financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive income (Note 2) -  -  4,588  4,588

Classified to financial assets measured at

amortized cost (Note 2) -  -  7,923  7,923

Other financial assets  13  -  10,970  10,983

Reserve for financing commitments  -  -  116,847  116,847

Total  $32,760,552  $(736,322)  $2,024,685  $34,048,915

Note 1: Items under IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement”.

Note 2: Items under IFRS 9“Financial Instruments”.

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

15

(E) Effects on the date of initial application

In accordance with classification and measurement of financial assets and impairment
assessment in IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”, the Group’s assets increased by
$43,184,723 thousand, liabilities increased by $7,345,149 thousand, retained earnings

[…]

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

681,733

Decrease (increase)

545,386

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

735,848

Decrease (increase)

588,678

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Increase (decrease)

87,813

Increase (decrease)

70,251

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,329,821  Increase 1,063,857

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 1,330,152  Decrease 1,064,121

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

609,461

 Decrease (increase)

505,853

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

713,886

 Decrease (increase)

592,525

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Increase (decrease)

122,942

 Increase (decrease)

102,042

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,222,262  Increase 1,014,478

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 1,222,566  Decrease 1,014,730

b. Cathay Lujiazui Life

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Decrease (increase)

40,583

 Decrease (increase)

30,437

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

21,130

 Decrease (increase)

15,848

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Increase (decrease)

26,797

 Increase (decrease)

20,097

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 147,541  Increase 110,656

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 161,962  Decrease 121,471

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

137

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Decrease (increase)

36,320

 Decrease (increase)

27,339

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

17,981

 Decrease (increase)

13,485

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Increase (decrease)

26,741

 Increase (decrease)

20,056

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 68,870  Increase 51,653

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 75,447  Decrease 56,585

c. Cathay Life (Vietnam)

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

96

 Decrease (increase)

77

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

6,406

 Decrease (increase)

5,125

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Increase (decrease)

1,340

 Increase (decrease)

1,072

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,979  Increase 1,583

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 1,980  Decrease 1,584

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

184

 Decrease (increase)

148

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

4,387

 Decrease (increase)

3,509

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Increase (decrease)

510

 Increase (decrease)

408

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,640  Increase 1,312